MASAYUKI OMOTO

DATE OF BIRTH: September 9,1969

PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April
April
October
April
April

April
April

April

April

April

June

1992
2006
2007
2014
2016

2019
2020

2022

2024

2025
2025

Joined Marubeni Corporation

Joined McKinsey & Company

Rejoined Marubeni Corporation

Chief Operating Officer, SmartestEnergy Ltd.

Deputy General Manager, Corporate Planning & Strategy Dept.;
General Manager, Corporate Strategy & Planning Section

Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business
Development Div.

Executive Officer, CDIO;

Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
Managing Executive Officer, CDIO;

Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
President and CEO

Representative Director, Member of the Board, President and CEO (Current)



	英文

