## Marubeni

## **MASAYUKI OMOTO**

DATE OF BIRTH: September 9,1969



## PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April	1992	Joined Marubeni Corporation
April	2006	Joined McKinsey & Company
October	2007	Rejoined Marubeni Corporation
April	2014	Chief Operating Officer, SmartestEnergy Ltd.
April	2016	Deputy General Manager, Corporate Planning & Strategy Dept.;
		General Manager, Corporate Strategy & Planning Section
April	2019	Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
April	2020	Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business
		Development Div.
April	2022	Executive Officer, CDIO;
		Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
April	2024	Managing Executive Officer, CDIO;
		Chief Operating Officer, Next Generation Business Development Div.
April	2025	President and CEO
June	2025	Representative Director, Member of the Board, President and CEO (Current)